# 505574706 07/17/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5621505

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MOJTABA BAGHERI	07/12/2019
BABAK BASTANI	07/10/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAMBRIDGE TOUCH TECHNOLOGIES LTD.	
Street Address:	154 CAMBRIDGE SCIENCE PARK, MILTON ROAD	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CB4 0GN	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16057771

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** brivers@riversiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN T. RIVERS

Address Line 1: 216 RIO GRANDE DRIVE Address Line 4: IRVING, TEXAS 75039

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2506_011_UTIL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN T. RIVERS	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian T. Rivers/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2019	

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=2506\_011\_UTIL-Signed-Assignment\_Bagheri#page1.tif source=2506\_011\_UTIL-Signed-Assignment\_Bagheri#page2.tif source=2506\_011\_UTIL-Signed-Assignment\_Bastani#page1.tif source=2506\_011\_UTIL-Signed-Assignment\_Bastani#page2.tif

PATENT 505574706 REEL: 049771 FRAME: 0637

Whereas, I <u>Mojtaba Bagheri</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or
an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a
patent application entitled "DEVICE FOR PROCESSING SIGNALS FROM A PRESSURE-
SENSING TOUCH PANEL", which was filed on August 7, 2018 and was given Application
No <u>16057771</u> by the following Office " <u>United States Patent and Trademark</u>
Office" ("APPLICATION");

Whereas, Cambridge Touch Technologies Ltd., a United Kingdom company with offices at 154 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 OGN, United Kingdom, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire or confirm an interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION;

Now therefore, to all whom it may concern be it known that in consideration of good and valuable consideration from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred and/or does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as divisional applications and continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, and its territories ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Tollowing table for any Affication Derivatives after they are known,		
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for

litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Bagheri	12/07/2019
inventor's Signature	Date
Mojtaba Bagheri	جسی کافری
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

Whereas, I <u>Babak Bastani</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or ar
original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a
patent application entitled "DEVICE FOR PROCESSING SIGNALS FROM A PRESSURE-
SENSING TOUCH PANEL", which was filed on August 7, 2018 and was given Application
No <u>16057771</u> by the following Office " <u>United States Patent and Trademark Office</u> "
("APPLICATION"):

Whereas, Cambridge Touch Technologies Ltd., a United Kingdom company with offices at 154 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 OGN, United Kingdom, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire or confirm an interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION:

Now therefore, to all whom it may concern be it known that in consideration of good and valuable consideration from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred and/or does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as divisional applications and continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, and its territories ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	<u> </u>	
***************************************		
***************************************		

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for

Page 1 of 2

litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Shender-	10-July-2019
Inventor's Signature	Date
Babak Bastani	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language